

# E THE DAT



# Join the 13th Annual Celebrate Schools MONSTER MAD-DASH!

RACE STARTS @ 8:00 AM

October 2, 2021

REGISTRATION @ 7:00 AM

18700 Alderwood Mall 18700 Alderwood, WA 98037

Form a team, join a team, in-person or online

Wear a costume, take your dog, have a fang-tastic time!

REGISTER ONLINE: FoundationESD.org





Pictured: Ralph Baggerly, Kiwanis Club Director (left), Deborah Brandi, FESD Executive Director, and Bill Temple, Kiwanis Club Director (right)

#### Supporting Children and Schools, Foundation for Edmonds School District Receives \$8,000 Award from Lynnwood Kiwanis House Foundation

The Foundation has received an \$8,000 award from Lynnwood Kiwanis House Foundation. An organization dedicated to children in the local community, Lynnwood Kiwanis House Foundation provides important funding and community service to help children in the Edmonds School District.

The Foundation for Edmonds School District will use the funds to benefit schools throughout the district through our Classroom and Schoolwide Grants Program. The program provides district staff with supplemental funding for dozens of innovative projects that enrich all subject areas, at every grade level, creating engaging opportunities for all.

Students and staff will also be excited to learn that the Lynnwood Kiwanis House Foundation's contribution will send a high needs school team to the annual Celebrate Schools Monster Mad Dash 5K event this October. Funding will also contribute to the Nourishing Network's Weekend Meal program, feeding hungry and homeless children in the

"Part of our mission is to bridge sustainable funding to support our children and educators in pursuit of educational excellence," says Deborah Brandi, Foundation for Edmonds School District Executive Director. "Working with incredible community partners like Lynnwood Kiwanis House Foundation allows us to fulfill that mission. Their help has a big impact on our students, and we are very thankful.



### At the heart of Snohomish County: Thank you, Campbell Auto Group!

The Foundation is honored to partner with Campbell Auto Group and their dedicated team! Built on integrity and dedication to providing care to both customers and the community, Campbell Auto Group is a staple in Snohomish County. To see why, watch our video below.

This year, the Foundation for Edmonds School District is one of 10 organizations to be selected as a campaign partner for Campbell's Community Driven Campaign, in support of the Nourishing Network. Funding will help support important programs that feed our hungry and homeless students. Campbell Auto Group's support is vital in helping us feed families across the Edmonds School District. Thank you, Campbell Auto Group! For more information, please go to: www.

### **Summer Meals**

Don't forget to join us for summer meals now through August 26th at four locations throughout Lynnwood!

Children ages 1-18 are all eligible for free meals Mondays through Thursdays.

Click here for more information







## FoundationESD Affinity Card: Supporting Students With Every Swipe

The Foundation is proud to announce our new partnership with Gesa Credit Union (formerly Inspirus). The Edmonds School District suite of affinity debit cards earns the Foundation for Edmonds School District money each time a cardholder swipes their co-branded Gesa Visa® Debit Card. Cards are available free to members, just ask for your favorite ESD Mascot logo or the Foundation for Edmonds School District logo! Funds will go toward Foundation programs that meet important basic needs and enrich education for our students in the Edmonds School District. For more information and to request your card, visit



# Give the Gift of Stock

Giving a gift of appreciated stock is an easy and effective way to both take advantage of IRS tax incentives and help families in need

By giving a gift in this way, you can claim a charitable tax deduction for the full appreciated market value of your securities, and there is no capital gains tax when you make the transfer

If you're interested in giving a gift of appreciated stock, please contact Executive Director, Deborah Brandi, by  $\underline{\text{email}}$  or phone 425.431.7260.

You're receiving this because you have donated to the Foundation or Athletic Department in the past, graduated from the District, or have asked to be on our mailing list









Our Contact Information
\*{{Organization Name}}\*
\*{{Organization Address}}\*
\*{{Organization Phone}}\*
\*{{Organization Website}}\*

\*{{Unsubscribe}}\*